
Argyle 2020-2021 2021-2022 Council Brief

Festivals, Events & Recreation Approved Request Recommend Description

Le Village historique Acadien de la N.E. 3,000.00$         3,000.00$         2,050$             To support their event - celebration of the culture with the younger generation

Federation culturelle acadienne de la Nouvelle-Ecosse - 3,000.00$         ? Concert in memory of Gerry Boudreau

Société historique acadienne de Pubnico-Ouest 2,250.00$         1,500.00$         900$                To support their yearly events  

Société historique acadienne de Pubnico-Ouest - 1,242.67$         950$                Replacement of ceiling

Conseil d 'Ecole Consultatif, Ecole Belleville - 1,976.25$         1,250$             To help fund an outside classroom

Festival acadien de Wedgeport 750.00$            1,500.00$         1,500$             To support their festival 

Clairmont Deviller Fitzgerald Harris & Jacquard 5,000.00$         6,000.00$         2,300$             Improvements on the trail

Festival de le Barge 1,400.00$         1,500.00$         1,500$             To support their festival 

Festival de la barge - 6,200.00$         2,450$             Mower for hay stacks in marsh

Conseil des Arts de Par en Bas 1,500.00$         1,500.00$         1,200$             Operational costs

Wedgeport Tuna Museum 3,300.00$         4,500.00$         2,750$             maintenance on the Wedgeport Trail 

Wedgeport Tuna & Tournament Festival 900.00$            1,500.00$         1,500$             to support their festival

The Argyle Abuptic Festival - 1,500.00$         1,500$             To support their festival 

Le Club Acadien SAR 900.00$            2,500.00$         1,700$             to support their festival 

West Pubnico Golf Association 600.00$            3,000.00$         1,650$             to help with costs for outdoor seating

le jardin des petits 2,000.00$         3,500.00$         1,875$             to help with costs of outdoor playground & equipment

Southwest Nova Biosphere Reserve Association 500.00$            1,000.00$         550$                Operational costs

Subtotal 22,100.00$       44,918.92$       25,625$           



Argyle 2020-2021 2021-2022 Council Brief

Seniors/Clubs Approved Request Recommend Description

Comite des aines de la region d'Argyle 600.00$            600.00$            550$                seniors club

Nouveaux Horizons de la Baronnie, Pubnico - Ouest - 600.00$            550$                seniors club

Ladies Auxiliary of East Pubnico Fire Department - 600.00$            550$                to help cover costs of supplies. Such as blankets etc. 

Indian Sluice Point Seniors Club 1,900.00$         2,400.00$         1,450$             Annual fall & Christmas suppers

Subtotal 2,500.00$         4,200.00$         3,100$             

2020-2021 2021-2022 Council Brief

Argyle Approved Request Recommend Description

Other
TREPA - Tusket Environmental Protecting Association 700.00$            700.00$            600$                To support their project - water samples/monitoring

East Pubnico Improvements Committee - 2,500.00$         1,650$             To improve signage in their area

Plymouth Cemetery Co. - 3,324.00$         1,950$             upkeep up the cemetery 

Pubnico Light Monument Society - 7,000.00$         3,350$             Improvement of the site. (fencing & firepit)

Subtotal 700.00$            13,524.00$       7,550$             

Subtotal for Argyle Only 62,642.92$       36,275$           



2020-2021 2021-2022 Council Brief

Yarmouth Approved Request Recommend Description

Yarmouth Curling Club 2,700.00$         4,000.00$         1,500$             Operational costs

Yarmouth County Ground Search & Rescue - 5,000.00$         -$                 To help with costs of insurances

Bike Again 700.00$            1,500.00$         840$                Operational costs

TH'Yarc 2,000.00$         6,175.00$         1,000$             To help with costs to upgrade bathroom

Yarmouth Events Association - 6,500.00$         2,750$             To help with costs of two socially distanced outdoor concerts 

Western NS Arts & Heritage Society - 2,000.00$         1,150$             Operational costs

Yarmouth County Trail Development Association 5,000.00$         5,000.00$         4,000$             Maintenance costs on rails to trails

Tri County VON - 2,500.00$         1,550$             operation costs 

Friends of Ellenwood Park 500.00$            300.00$            300$                Operational costs

Subtotal 10,900.00$       32,975.00$       13,090$           

Grand Total 36,200.00$       95,617.92$       49,365$        

Community Halls

Club Social des Iles 10,000.00$       new flooring

Branch 155 Wedgeport Legion 10,000.00$       new metal roof

Club Acadien 6,386.27$         new roof, septic, siding, windows/doors, lighting & security system

Quinan Club 2,100.00$         repairs to the floor

East Pubnico new Horizons 4,153.22$         repairs to the eletrical

Total 32,639.49$       -$                 


